PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EndoBionics, Inc.	10/15/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mercator Medsystems, Inc.	
Street Address:	3077 Teagarden Street	
City:	San Leandro	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10691119

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4155760200
Email: tfw@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: James M. Heslin

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor Address Line 4: San Francsico, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 021621-000120US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James M. Heslin

Total Attachments: 5

500079442

source=021621-000120US Name Change#page1.tif

source=021621-000120US Name Change#page2.tif

source=021621-000120US Name Change#page3.tif

source=021621-000120US Name Change#page4.tif

source=021621-000120US Name Change#page5.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017187 FRAME: 0336

940.00

State of California Secretary of State

NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

C2351954

I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the 13th day of October, 2005, there was filled in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of ENDOBIONICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, was changed to MERCATOR MEDSYSTEMS, INC.. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of October 15, 2005.



NP-25 (REV 03/31/05)

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

CC

SP 05 92450

State of California Secretary of State



I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of ____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

OCT 1 5 2005

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 03/31/05)

SP 05 92286

ENDORSED - FILED In the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

OCT 1 3 2005

AMENDED STATEMENT BY FOREIGN CORPORATION

Mercator MedSystems, Inc.			
	(Name of Corporation)		
	, a corporation organized		
•			
and existing under the laws of $\frac{Dola}{(i)}$	State or Place of Incorporation)		
qualified for the transaction of Inti	rastate businoss in the State of California, makes the		
following statement:			
That the name of the corporation	has been changed to that hereinabove set forth and		
that the name relinguished at the t	time of such change was RadoBlonics, Inc.		
niat nio tanto tantidaterico di ese			
	Mercator ModSystems, Inc.		
	(Name of Corporation)		
	Phoneas M. Joane		
	(Signature of Corporate Officer)		
	Thomas M. Lozrie, Chief Executive Officer		
	(Typed Name and Title of Officer Signing)		

Secretary of State Form ASDC (REV 03/2005) CAUG. PARIS L.T. System College

RECORDED: 02/17/2006

PATENT

REEL: 017187 FRAME: 0339